3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TU:L;ECSAETR\;)END 2011 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@copymemzou BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119599 -1 A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 5 | ECR-15-000397 om0rs | MR | JT
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED BI | ECR-16-014254 gocT2016 | KH | JDG
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 2063440- 1
2266275-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2266275-5 | 1901094-3 |[2-1752354-1| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2266275-4 : : : AN - -~ | P r | 8-21084-0 JO-RING, 676 [D, 070 DIA MAT. |20
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ 1 - - S I N 1 i gglggggl EH?LESD[ééEEEEDMMWMI ,gig
2266275-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2266275-5 | 1901094-3 |[2-1752354-1| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — - EETVIR "EED CAN AR FLED 578
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266275-4 - - - T T w w 5119798 SETENT PIN VR,
2266275*5 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SER\/Q MECHANICAL FEED 2WW9949*W 1338685*W 5*W8022*5 2WW9653*W - - _ | _ 1 1 1 1,22279,3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 2063440- 1 - 1 N R 5119758- | RAM. AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - | | | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
ccbbefosb . NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i i i } } } i R A IR I 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
2066275-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - , - - - - @ - 1 W W W W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- -1 2121 -1 - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
-l - - -] -] 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - - -] - 2063440 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
APPLICATOR DATA - N 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | - | - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F s\ - | | | | | 2-1752354-1 |STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 1180
INSUL [3.18 mm [.125] 0 - | | | | 993111-1 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
— IAPPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - W 1 1 1 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION ()
408-10389 L) - | | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
-l - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
- | | | | | 994969- MAGNET RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T REFIREFIREF IREFIREF 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1 .5K SINGLE WIRE SEALING - - - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - - W - 3-236271-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
3.20-3.80 mm [.126-.150 IN] FAVAN ~ | - | - | - | 7 [ - | 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINAL 114-18386 - - - - |REF|REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
appL1caTIoNES T - T 1 [ 1 | - | - | 1633743-1 [SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944- 1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
Aﬁg - | | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
1564324-1 1564324-7? 964971-1 1394133-1 1.2-1.6mm - | w w w w 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
1564324-3 1718705-1 0.9-1.2mm - | - - w w 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 16/
-2l 2121212 2168078 - | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
- | - | | | 2119793- 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
|WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT F | CRIMP HEIGHT 6 - 3 - 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
ST17E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
0 2 ommo 0 86+/-0 03 L 034¢/- 0011 5 3 ] ﬂéﬁ - | | | | | 985575- 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
- - - -] | 1338685- 1 PAWL  FEED 156
M!!ﬂ -4 4| 4] 4] 4 2168400 - | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
- | | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 15?2
Lﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNIT NG - | | | | | 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 157
- - - -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zél GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 T0O T SRR T s
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION LARGES T WIRE S 1/ZE SETTING. Ust OF SETTINGS N 21719653- 1 FTED CAM. POST FEED |47
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 63%ETDVVCI%tigiéFAEiXFﬂEiEE}LJ%EiE<%%?%:§{£k4$<)giE %%ng SETTING - | | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ‘ S I N O O O c119370-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 144
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266275-4 - - - »
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266275-4 | | | | ANELEER D15C, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266275-5 - | - W W W 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266275-6 - | | | | 21196441 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE -2 I L N O N O N O 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 1 37
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N- | - | | | 2119092 - 1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 - | | | | | 1792556-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 | el e c079383-> |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20 |39
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. - | | | | 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 - | | | | | |- 1520908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE , 30
- | | | | | 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
AtkaAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. -] | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE |24
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN L L L L c119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR |19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R w w w w 123568854 |STOP. SHEAR IEE
"&.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N T O O O ¢119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. N - ] | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, AV | | | | | c-16351258-3 JANVIL, COMBINATION 099 , 8
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - W W W W c119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR )
?ipggﬁAﬁ?gilNG' REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T | | | | 238011 -2 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER /
| N | | | | | 1633996-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
z/\x WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR S - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N\ | 1 1 1 1 456402 -1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM
A WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT 77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g TN T 652 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTTON G
/ BxTHIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. T T R R T o 7SRO Lg;j?/ié? oo
CHK 25AUG201 1 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A‘L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD DTMENSTONS | Conmces s — L HOTER o
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. T eisn 0 Side Feed
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. /X W{ /X[W W I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J = opie x PRODUCT SPEC C%%%CS%Ofe
2 PLC + - -
Aﬁh MAX VALUE FOR CRIMPING TERMINAL WITHOUT SEAL ONLY. FOR Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 gi}Eiiiﬂjgg : APPLICATION SPEC I — S
SEAL APPLICATIONS USE INSULATION @0.9-1.6mm [.035-.063 IN] (POC ‘ f‘c VEers ioﬁ ShOWﬁ OnN Sh@@JTS 3 Of 4 & 4 Of 4) ANGLES £- - A‘ @
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT _ 00779 :2266275 _
Aﬁl THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER TERMINATING UNIT - - - ‘ ‘ ‘ ST ST A S T
ustomer Accessible Production Drawing -7 | 4 B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING



38

LOC DIST

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

201 REVISTONS

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS

@ COPYRIGHT 2011

66

RESERVED.
LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

"LLC
MEC

SEE SHEET 1

D Y PL
ANTCAL

SERVO

1 =~ — -
W] 4| ™ r

LS ELE

/}::)REF
O
0.6 REF
%_1ﬂ{:j/<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—B=

(N

~——0.8+0.5

REF

B

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

X
™
I

0
m
M

o

17.9£0.5

=

i

]

—E=

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CA

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
£\

;_L

HL

VMo POS T T LTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o 2oRUGZ0T] —> ?ggf TE Connectivit
B. WEAVER — y
CHCK MOVER 25AUG201 1 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 2OAUG201 1 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
(‘)ﬁtg i, PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%Of
A0mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O N N h@@ Jf S W O { Ar & 2 O { Ar @‘E}gitg i APPLICATION SPEC )
— AOmm STROKE . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES i :
MECHANTCAL A 100779 (C=2266275 -
SRE FEED AIR FEED
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 0 OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘QPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 201 1 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U16E A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE SN APVE
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440- 1
2-2266275-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266275-5 | 1901094-3 |2-1752354-1| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8§-2266275-4 - - -
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i | l | ;llggiél Ejgi éBSUSXI:EéEEéSM’ PACIFIC STYLE ggié
2-2266275-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2266275-5 | 1901094-3 |2-1752354-1| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — 5079955 1 TBUSHING  LCH5- 12 WISUMI VT
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8§-2266275-4 - - - B BT R B 122279-3 [SPRING. COMPRESSION 6
559660755 q CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 c119653-2 - - R 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-1 B | | | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
2-2266275-T B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
71-0266275-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT ] - - - - - - - - | | | | 7-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2 | - ] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR DATA - tl - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
CRIMP S17¢ TVPE - -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F o\l - | vttt | 2-1752354-1 [STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 180
TNSUL 13 18 wm [ 1251 0 R 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
R 8-22280-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
R AR AN 0 [0 [T [T 1752353-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
R 994969 - 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 103
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.5K SINGLE WIRE SEALING N o PPt 6-el084-1 J0-RING, 80T 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 1212
= - -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED
3 Nnggoi;RgigéENiLHlNJ C::j=r géNSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 i 1 >ST19798 7 SETENT PIN 45
" " ' " R 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
XEEMM%ION 114-18386 I N R 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
SPECTFICATION - - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-l b ] 2-2119656-2 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED ey R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER AT c119092-¢  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT [3¢
1564324- 1564324-2 964971 -1 1394133 [ 2-1.6mm - B L S-ed6eif-1  PIN, RETAIN, ORVD, 3716 * 854 13/
15643743 77187051 091 2w - -] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF|] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
T y CRTuE GricaT TeRT e lonT R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
ST/E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B 1 REF | | 24W515989848451 EEiEE;INEETMéE;EMBH’SF g;
0. 3omme 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 8.6 B T 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0. 2¢mme 0.86+/-0.03 [.034+/-.001] 9.3 B T R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 21212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(1] R 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - | 3] 3] 3|3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
*WARNING - B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 TO A - T[T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 el
- -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED
/N GREASE BEARING SURFACES L 1GHTLY LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T £ I T Vs g;
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING i i : i
o HBHCSE M VIR TAE ApLIcaTey TeTRUCTION WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING 2 2 BT S T i
| : - -] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - S c11960c-1 |FEtD CAM, PHE FEED 48
ASSEMBLY  SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - 1 1 1 1 2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266275-4 A T T AR 2119645-1 |DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 10
CNEUNATIC FEED WiTi "SUART. ACPLICRTOR" cOWVERSIoN: 83260754 et isssi | ApeL icaTon siin pac 5
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE SRR cliovat 1 (RN WAORER, PRECTSTON =
"~ APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S N s B 1-1702356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 21212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 S R I R B 1-7320908-0 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. S L N A A 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY EEEEE . 00009870 pRALER, CLHNPER =
PASHET MDe T BE ORIE R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
APPLICATCR WA QUALILIED AT T EACTORT, “ADJUSTHENT Wit o [ seess - [sTor,_ines 1
0 N - T ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N - L] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
OR ADDITTONAL - INFORMATION. N ] 2-1633128-3 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - W W W c119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 9
L TP e ooy, Gt s :
CEORNATION. N T 1633996-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
z/\: THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. NN LI L B 1obdber] CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
n “77]-27]-25/-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. e Skl 5 e den T S R el oo oW o 20AUGE0TH C%iij7/1§?W{CmmcMww
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ___ S S L) — harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 25AUG201 1T [NAME
A I8 VARAE 30, SN, TERIMA, AT S oL h, PACIFIC VERSION e T ity <
A5 THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER TERMINATING UNIT. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 o1 4 gﬁ}{:::}§E§ . PRLICATION sPeC S — S
(Atlontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266275 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




' 2011 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

/®REF
O

0.6 REF
M{@m

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

——<—0.8£0.5

‘li’fff
apee

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

——

17.9£0.95

i

fF
115@ REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

,f—i///‘I'REF
)

;_l-

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

KDL

[ ]
i
X

30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TS 18 8 NECT 10 CRANGE AND 7AE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 25AUG2011 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVE C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 25AUG201 1 ( ) /Z/—/[ g Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS C. MOYER
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 25AUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
mm 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E};w R E—
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2266275
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVB}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



